IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE - S/S Pot Spring Road,

2,895° § of Old Bosley Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(2600 Pot Spring Road)
8" Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

4™ Council District

¥  Case No. 03-204-SPHXA
Associated Catholic Charities, Inc.
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of Petitions for
Special Hearing, Special Exception and Variance filed by the owners of the subject property,
Associated Catholic Charities, Inc., by Harold Smith, Executive Director, through their attorney,
Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire. The Petitioners request a special hearing to allow a proposed
building to straddle the zone line, pursuant to the Zoning Commissioner’s Policy Manual. In
addition, a special exception is requested to permit a community building in the D.R.2 and R.C.4
zones, pursuant to Sections 1A03.3.B.3 and 1B01.1.C.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.). Finally, the Petitioners request variance relief from Sections 1B01.2.B.2
and 504 of the B.C.Z.R. and Division II, Section A (p.29) of the Comprehensive Manual of
Development Policies (C.M.D.P.) to permit total building lengths of 600 feet and 440 feet in lieu
of the maximum allowed 200 feet in D.R.2 zone. The subject property and requested relief are
more particularly described on the site plan(s) submitted which were accepted into evidence and
marked as Petitioner’s Exhibits 1A & 1B,

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Mary Rode and
Nicholas Pulos, representatives of Associated Catholic Charities, Inc., property owners, and David
Karceski, Esquire, attorney for the Petitioners. Also appearing on behalf of the Petitioners David
Locke and Mitch Kellman, representatives of Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc., the consultants who

prepared the site plan for this property; Larty Townsend on behalf of the Greater Timonium



Community Council, and Michael Murphy, Esquire. There were no Protestants or other interested
persons present,

Testimony and evidence presented revealed that the subject property is part of an
overall tract containing approximately 43.2478 acres in area, split zoned D.R.2 and R.C.4. The
parcel is located on the west side of Pot Spring Road, between Timonium Road and Old Bosley
Road in Timonium. The front portion of the site immediately adjacent to Pot Spring Road is zoned
R.C.4. The rear, and larger portion of the overali tract is zoned D.R.2. The property is the site of
the St. Vincent’s Center, which is operated by the Associated Catholic Charities, Inc., and provides
residential and treatment facilities to children in need. Specifically, it was indicated at the hearing
that abused and neglected children ages 3 to 13 are frequently referred to the facility for care,
counseling and treatment as necessary. Currently, there are six cottages that can house between 10
and 12 children each. Additionally, there are other existing buildings on the site which provide
recreational, religious and administrative support.

Presently, St. Vincent’s Center can accommodate up to 70 children and that number
will not change; however, a new indoor recreational facility is proposed to provide much needed
space. Further, an additional one-story residential unit will be added to replace an existing cottage
that will be converted for office and administrative use. The plan also shows the relocation of a
swimming pool,

St. Vincent’s has operated at the subject location for many years and there are similar
institutional type uses nearby. For example, the Mercy Ridge elderly housing facility is located
immediately across Pot Spring Road from the subject site. Mr. Townsend on behalf of the GTCC
indicated that St. Vincent’s has always been considered a good and appropriate neighbor in the
area and his organization does not oppose their request.

Special exception relief is requested to allow the proposed new building, which 18
defined within the B.C.Z.R. as a community building. Community buildings are permitted in the
D.R. and R.C. zones only by special exceptions. Special hearing relief is requested in that a

portion of the proposed construction will be bisected by the R.C.4/D.R.2 zoning line. This is a



technical issue in that the lot is used for a single integrated purpose. Finally, variance relief 1s
requested due to the length of the proposed building. In this regard, it is to be noted that the
campus features a scries of buildings as described above; however, these buildings are inter-
connected and under the B.C.Z.R. are therefore considered one structure. As more particularly
shown on the site plan, the overall length of the building is in excess of 600 feet, running in an
east/west direction, and 440 feet in a north/south direction. A maximum length of 200 feet is
allowed; thus, variance relief is requested.

Based upon the testimony and evidence offered, all of which was undisputed, I am
easily persuaded that the Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception and Variance relief
should be granted. The services provided by St. Vincent’s are vital to the residents of Baltimore
County and the larger metropolitan area. Additionally, the fact that St. Vincent’s has operated at
this location for many years is persuasive, as is the fact that there are similar institutional uses
nearby. For all of these reasons I find that the Petitioners have met the requirements for special
exception relief under Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. and for variance relief under Section 307.
Moreover, special hearing approval is granted to resolve the technical issue relating to the location
of the internal zone line. Finally, certain Zoning Advisory Commitiee (ZAC) comments were
offered by the reviewing agencies of Baltimore County. The Petitioner indicated that there would
be compliance with these comments.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on these
Petitions held, and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this / _ day of January 2003 that the Petition for Special Hearing to allow a proposed

building to straddle the zone line, pursuant to the Zoning Commissioner’s Policy Manual, in
accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibits 1A and 1B, be and is hereby GRANTED; and,
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Exception to permit a

community building in the D.R.2 and R.C.4 zones, pursuant to Sections 1A03.3.B.3 and



1B01.1.C.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), in accordance with
Petitioner’s Exhibits 1A and 1B, be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Sections
1B01.2.B.2 and 504 of the B.C.Z.R. and Division II, Section A (p.29) of the Comprehensive
Manual of Development Policies (C.M.D.P.) to permit total building lengths of 600 feet and 440
feet in lieu of the maximum allowed 200 feet in the D.R.2 zone, in accordance with Petitioner’s

Exhibits 1A and 1B, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order. However, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is
filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be
rescinded.

2) Compliance with the ZAC comments submitted by the Ofifice of
Planning (OP), dated January 7, 2003, and the Department of
Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) dated
December 15, 2002 and January 8, 2003, copies of which are attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

3) When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference
this case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

a*’bﬁ’ ’ o / i
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County




Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

&S

Robert A. Hoffman, Esquire
David Karceski, Esquire
Venable, Baetjer & Howard
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, SPECIAL EXCEPTION & VARIANCE
W/8 Pot Spring Road, S of Collinsway Road
(2600 Pot Spring Road)
8" Election District — 4™ Council District
Associated Catholic Charities, Inc. - Petitioners

Case No. 03-204-SPHXA

Dear Messrs. Hoffman & Karceski:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception, and Variance have been granted, in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further
information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

[LES:bjs for Baltimore County

ce:  Mr. Harold A. Smith, Exec. Dir. & Ms. Mary Rode, Associated Catholic Charities, Inc.
2300 Dulaney Valley Road, Timonium, Md. 21093
Mr. Nicholas Pulos, Associated Catholic Charities, 320 Cathedral St., Baltimore, Md. 21201
Messrs. David Locke & Mitch Kellman, Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc.
200 E. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Md. 21218
Michael Murphy, Esquire, 800 N. Charles Street, Baltimore, Md. 21201

Mr. Larry Townsend, 1111 Longbrook Road, Lutherville, Md. 21093
Office of Planning; DEPRM; People's Counsel; Case File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Soybean |nk
on RHecycled Paper
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Petition for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2600 Pot Spring Road

which is presently zoned D, R, 2 and R.C.4

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

Special Hearing to allow a proposed building to straddle
the zone line pursuant to the Zoning Commissioner's
Policy Manual.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
[, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that {/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l assee: Legal Owner(s):

Associated Catholic Charities, Inc.

Name - Type or Print Name -‘;Type or Print 4{ ; -~
c

Signature Signature
Harold Smith, Executive Director
Address - Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
orne r Petitio . 2300 Dulaney Valley Road (410)252-4700
Address ~ Telephone No.
Robert A. Hoffman Timonivm, Maryland 21093
Name - Type of Pri ﬂé N T Cily State Zip Code
2 ’{74 M e Representative to be Contacted:
Sigrfature /
] WVenable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP Robert: A. Hoffman )
- : “iCumpany - Name ' -
1210 Allegheny Avenue (410)494-6200 210 Allegheny Avenue  (410)494-6200
;  [Address T Telephone No. Addrass T " Telephone Na,
: E-Tws_on, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204
. City T State Zip Code City State Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARINGSag S /7 &K

£ 3= QoM —SPA K g UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING

Reviewed B%ZL Date /2 ~Rd 0.2
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PetitYon for Special Exception

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2600 Pot Spring Road

_ B _ which is presently zonedD.R.2 and R.C.4
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, lec
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto a

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use t
herein described property for '

Speclal Exception to permit a community building in the D.R.2
and R.C.4 zones pursuant to Sections 1A03.3.B.3 and 1B01.1.C.4
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

i

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception, advertising, posting, ete. and further agree to and are to be bounded by ¢
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that lAve are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Associated Catholic Charities, Inc.

",

Name - Type or Print Name - T'yfe or Print
Signature Signature

Harold Smith, Executive Director

Address - ) - ) Telephone No. Name - Type or Print T
City State Zip Code Signature
mr”ey E_ﬂr PEﬂta"QHEF' 2300 Dulaney Vallfy Road (410) 2524700
Address Telephone No.
Robert A. Hoffman Timonium, Maryland 21093
Name - Type or Prik T ' City T State T Zip Code
Z’ i’ﬂ 7% é?r /%«1 L o cted:
Signature
Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP Robert A, Hoffman
Company T o Name ]
ey 121G Allegheny Avenue (410) 494~-6200 210 Allegheny Avenue (410) 494-6200
v fddress - ' ~ Telephane No. Address Telephone No.
i Towson, Maryland 21204

Maryland 21204 .
(% | State Zip Code City State T Zip Code

OFFICE USE ONLY

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING ~#/¢ P&y
D ¥~ SF A g UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING __

Reviewed%%ﬁ,__ Date /2 .z ~4>




Petition foi Yariance

to the Z.ning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2600 Pot Spring Road
which is presently zoned D.R.2 and R.C.4

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore Coun?/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto ang

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Se tion(s
Variance from Sections 1B01.2.B.2 and 504 of:c tﬂg )Baltimre County Zoning Regulations and

Pivision II, Section A (p. 29) of the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policies to
allow total building lengths of 600 feet and 440 feet in lieu of the permitted 200 feet

in the D.R.2 zone.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (incdicate
hardship or practical difficulty)

To be determined at hearing.

Property is to be posted and adverised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penatties of
perjury, that {we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Assaqiated Catholic Chz-:a:rit:teSJJr Inc.

Name -« Type or Print Name - Type or Print Z 2 :

Signature Signature
_ _ Harold Smith, Executive Director
Address - T " Telephone No. Name - Type or Print T ] -
City ) State Zip Code Signature —
Attorney For Petitioner; 2300 Dulaney Valley Road (410)252-—4}00
Address T fe!epnone-ﬂn.-
“Robert A, Hoffman Tlmonium, Maryland 21093
N=me - Type of Pript IZ ] T City R~ T a— Zip Coce
dﬁ"v&%‘/ /L, H )
_/ epresenta e Confacted:
{1y gnatura +
] Vanable, Baetjer and Howard, ILDP Robert A, Hoffman
i T Name . T
1. 1 210 Allegheny Avenue (410)494~6200 210 Allegheny Avenue  (410)494-6200
£ Address — Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
;7P Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson,, Maryland = 21204 o
1 mﬁCity ; State Zip Code City State “Zip Coce
Y O OFFICE USE ONLY
LY o * P ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING Sz 5. £,
' se No. %;{ -~ 5-,:24:’5/ - S/p/?‘z‘(--"‘z”

; f- | UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING R
o zs*rw Reviewed By 7 Date /2 ~24-£.:2
b ’ Gicl 48

h‘i} 4



Description
To Accompany Special Exception
1.98 Acre Parcel

Southwest Side of Pot Spring Road

South of Old Bosley Road
nMW Eighth Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland
DatteMCunctWalkes, Inc, Beginning for the same on the south side of Pot Spring Road, at the end of

200 Fast Pennsylvania Avenye

the second of the two following courses and distances, as measured from the
Towsan, Maryland 21286
husp ovno.dmiw.comt

410 296 3333

Fax 410 296 4705

intersection of the centerline of Pot Spring Road with the centerline of Old Bosley

Road, (1) Southeasterly, along the centerline of Pot Spring Road, 2895 feet, more or

A Team of Land Planners less, and thence (2) Southwesterly, 30 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning,
L.rfmfj.-:wpf Architects,
Galf Conrse Architecs thence leaving said point of beginning and binding on said southeast side of Pot

- 1 -’
Enginteers, Surveyars ¢

Lvivonmental Professionals Spring Road, (1) South 20 degrees 17 minutes 03 seconds East 49.11 feet, thence
leaving said Pot Spring Road and running for the four following courses and
distances, viz: (2) South 00 degrees 28 minutes 00 seconds East 280.74 feet, thence (3)
South 89 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds West 265.24 feet, thence (4) North 00
degrees 28 minutes 00 seconds West 326.94 feet, and thence (5) North 89 degrees 32
minutes 00 seconds East 248,59 feet to the point of beginning; containing 1.98 acres,

more or less THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING

PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE.

October 21, 2002

Project No. 90052.21 (1.90052.Z1)

Page 1 of 1
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CERTIFICAWP OF POSTING

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111

111" West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

'ﬂﬁslelteristaeerﬂfyunderthepenalﬁesofpaimyﬂmtthenmmysig(s)wqtﬁréﬂbth
were posted conspicuously on the propesty located at 2600 RO SPR~G
R~ >N %

-
-

Lo et el &

]
L e T PR S

The sign(s) were posted on / lef 2.2,/02 \
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)
S8C NOBRERT BLACK

(Printed Name)
1508 Leslie Rd -
(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21272
(City, State, Zip Code)
| (410) 282-7940

(Telephone Number)

L




DEFARTMENT OF *RMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice He given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property-which is|the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the Gounty, both at
least fifteen {15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising| are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these|requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This| advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS|ARE PAID.

- iy apminbpber “ el mmm_ A L P
e B R TR T S T e — y i Y Pk

L~ — - ik e o e r TR .-.-

tor Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number: 0} #&ﬂy T f//}/X f ,

Petitioner /%ffgm‘fy%f(] ﬂ%ﬂ//{, ﬂnm ¢S, Fwe
Address or Location: Zé 00 ﬂ,/—fﬁmj 1@4

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: /@]H//K/Z/
Address: /Z?’:?M@/Q w—L

%w/w" /ng L/ Zﬁ%‘
Teiephone Number: (/;ﬂ@y) fif’ ¢ 277 i

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

- 1
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Director's Office
Baltimore County County Office Building

- 111 West
Department of Permits and Towso:S hfﬂti?zgzag‘izfg‘fﬂue

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

November 19, 2002

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-204-SPHXA

2600 Pot Spring Road

S/side Pot Spring Road, 2895 feet south of centerline Oid Bosley Road

8" Election District — 4" Councilmanic District

l.egal Owner: Associated Catholic Charities, Inc., Howard Smith, Executive Director

Special Exception to permit a community building. Special Hearing to allow proposed
building to straddle the zone line. Variance to permit total building lengths of 600 feet
and 440 feet in lieu of the permitted 200 feet.

Mearings:  Friday, December 20, 2002 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 106, Baltimore County
Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

“"ﬁ) 7% ) \j‘-u.. ]
o b s bt

Arnold Jablon
Director

Ad:rlh

C: Ropert A. Hoffman, Venable, Baetjer & Howard, LLP, 210 Allegheny Avenue,
Towson 21204
Associated Catholic Charities, Inc., Harold Smith, Executive Director, 2300 Dulaney

Valley Road, Timonium 21093

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY THURSDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2002.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391,

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recyclod Paper



TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, December 5, 2002 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:

Amy Dontel 410-494-6244
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-204-SPHXA
2600 Pot Spring Road

S/side Pot Spring Road, 2895 feet south of centerline Old Bosley Road
8" Election District — 4" Councilmanic District

L.egal Owner: Associated Catholic Charities, inc., Howard Smith, Executive Director

Special Exception to permit a community building. Special Hearing to allow proposed
building to straddle the zone line. Variance to permit total building lengths of 600 feet
and 440 feet in lieu of the permitted 200 feet.

Hearings:  Friday, December 20, 2002 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 1086, Baltimore County
Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

L y Ldv-"
qfw/mf c‘g/f/ﬁ
wrence B. Schmidt

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: {1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391,




‘____.w ______..______-._.._.._......______..

Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Axxun | Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% W Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
YRy S pdmlandacq@co.ba.md. us

December 2, 2002

Mr. Robert A. Hoffman
Venable, Baetjer & Howard
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Mr. Hoffman:
RE: Case Number 03-204-SPHXA

The above matter, previously scheduled for Friday, December 20, 2002 at 10:00
a.m. in Room 106, has been postponed at your request. Once the hearing has been
rescheduled you will be notified by mail.

Please be advised that, as the individual requesting and receiving the
postponement, the responsibility and costs associated with the appropriate posting of
the property now lies with you. The petitioner or his/her agent may not personally
post or change a zoning sign. One of the currently approved vendors/posters must
be contacted to do so. If the property has been posted with notice of the original
hearing date, as quickly as possible a notice of the new hearing date should be

affixed to the sign(s).
\Wy yours, oy
t’il:.? et ?h i ‘ﬂ‘!“m‘\;f

n #“ JH\"-*' iy

\-_'M'd.l.-‘

Arnold Jablon
Director

Ad:rih

C: Associated Catholic Charities, Inc., Harold Smith, Executive Director, 2300
Dulaney Valley Road, Timonium 21093

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

@ Printed wilh Soybaan Ink

on Recycled Paper
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Director's Office
- County Office Buildin
R * y g
Daltlﬁow tCO}mPty | q 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
epartment of rermits an Towson, Maryland 21204
Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-204-SPHXA

2600 Pot Spring Road

S/side Pot Spring Road, 2895 feet south of centerline Old Bosley Road
8" Election District — 4" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Associated Catholic Charities, Inc.

Special Exception to permit a community building. Special Hearing to allow proposed
building to straddle the zone line. Variance to permit total building lengths of 600 feet
and 440 feet in lieu of the permitted 200 feet.

Hearings:  Thursday, January 9, 2003 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
o Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

Arnold Jablon |
Director

Ad:rlih

C: Robert Hoffman, Venable, Baetjer & Howard, 210 Allegheny Avenue, Towson 21204
Associated Catholic Charities, Inc., Howard Smith, Executive Director, 2300 Dulaney
Valiey Road, Timonium 21093

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, DECEMBER 24, 2002.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-43886.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Printed with Soyboan Ink
an Recycled Papor



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, December 24, 2002 |ssue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Amy Dontell 410-494-6244
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-204-SPHXA

2600 Pot Spring Road |

S/side Pot Spring Road, 2895 feet south of centerline Old Bosley Road
8" Election District — 4" Councilmanic District

L egal Owner: Associated Catholic Charities, Inc.

Special Exception to permit a community building. Special Hearing to allow proposed
building to straddle the zone line. Variance to permit total building iengths of 600 feet
and 440 feet in lieu of the permitted 200 feet.

Hearings:  Thursday, January 9, 2003 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

" \

Avrence E. Schmidt

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FiLLE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmiandacq@co.ba.md.us

January 3, 2003

Robert A. Hoffman
Venable, Baetjer & Howard
210 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, MDD 21204
Dear Mr, Holfman:
RE: Case Number: 03-204-SPHXA, 2600 Pot Spring Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning Review,
Department of Permuts and Development Management (PDM) on October 28, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Commutiee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submiited thus far
from the membcrs of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not mtended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of ptans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

I you need further inlormation or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the

commenting agency.
§ | gﬁj

Very truly yours,

w, G/

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR rlh
Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Associated Catholic Charities, Inc., Harold Smith, Exce. Director, 2300 Dulaney Valley
Road, Timonium 21093

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.ind.us

% Ptinlad wath Soybean tnk
L

on Hecycled Paper



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor '
State Highway Administration John D. Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: [l 206.02

Mr, George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of tem No. 2 .. 4 JJS
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:;

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as 1t does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein{@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/) It

/,..._... Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



— ®

Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

Department of Permits and November 20, 2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111l West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner

Property Owner:

Location:

Ttem No. : ZAC Dist. Meeting of 11/18/2002

Dear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following
items;
203-209, 211-227

/; '_,,.r’Lf‘ni

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881l, MS-1102F

cc: File

é&} Printod wit Soybean Ink Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

on Recyclad Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROIFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 9, 2002
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: 1@\01361‘1 W. Bowling, Supervisor
“Bureau ot Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zonmg Advisory Commuttee Meeting
For November 23, 2002

[tem Nos. 203, §04/ 205, 206, 207,
208, 209, 210, 211, 212, and 227

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zonmng
items, and we have no comments,

RWB:CEN+yrb

ce: Itle

LAC-11-23-2002-NO COMMENT [TEMS-1292002
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 7, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F, 'Pat' Keller, IIT
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 2600 Pot Spring Road

INFORMATION:

Item Number: 03-204

Petitioner: Associated Catholic Charities, Inc.
St. Vincent’s Center

Zoning: DR 2 and RC 4

Requested Action:  Special Hearing to allow a proposed building to straddle the zone line,
Special Exception to permit a community building in the DR 2 and RC 4 zone and a variance to
allow total building lengths of 600 feet and 440 feet in liey of the permitted 200 feet in the DR 2

Zone.

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

St. Vincent’s is proposing a one-level residential building (£195’1ong) and a one-level multi-

purpose building (£178 long). The total building length with connecting corridors facing Pot
Spring Road is approximately 440 feet. The total building length including the existing

buildings is approximately 600 feet.

,Upon a favorable recommendation by the Director of the Office of Planning, non-residential uses
!perrnitted In the density residential zones may be increased from 200 feet in length up to a
maximum of 300 feet and multi-family residential buildings may be increased from 240 to 300
ifeet.

:: | Q(\ The applicant has submitted a site plan with conceptual landscaping and building elevations that
s address the guidelines of the CMDP and compatibility objectives of section 26-282 of the

& > &Development Regulations,
!

\% The elevations demonstrate that the scale, massing and materials of these additions are
| - ‘compatible with those of the existing school. The proposed buildings with hip and gabled roofs

[
f
!
1

"1 ANCH_NWAVOL3\WORKGRPS\DEVREV\ZAC\03-204.doc 1
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are vencered with similar brick, window fenestration and roof material used throughout the
campus. The standing metal seam roof of the multi-purpose building should be of a similar tone
as the asphalt shingles. The mass of the proposed buildings is segmented and architecturally
varied to break up the massing. The overall building complex will present a consistent
architectural theme. Therefore, the Office of Planning recommends favorably for the

modification of standards.

The Office of Planning supports the petitioner’s requests provided that the proposed
improvements are in keeping with the site and landscape plans, and architectural drawings dated

December 17, 2002.

Section Chief:

AFK/LL

WNCH_NWAWOLI\WORKGRPS\DEVREWZAC\03-204.doc 2
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

Inter-Office Correspondence

January 8, 2003
TO: Larry Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
JN-8 2
FROM: Wally Lippincott, Jr. W/ L 23S
RE: Case SpH 03-204 — St Vincents

[ wish to correct my comments that were submitted for this project. The RC 4 limit on
impervious surfaces is 10% not 5% (BCZR 1A03.4.B.3). This project does not exceed
those requirements, ﬂ/

¢. Bruce Seeley



it el el Al

. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND .
_ DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley g&s /76T ;

DATE: December 15, 2002

SUBJECT:  Zoning Item 204 X / | f; ’

Address 2600 Pot Spring Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 12/11/02

e

&/
A

The impervious allowed for this site is 5%.

Reviewer: Wally Lippincott Date: 12/13/02
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ¥ BEFORE THE

SPECIAL EXCEPTION & VARIANCE

2600 Pot Spring Road, S/side Pot Spring Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER

28951t S of Centerline Old Bosley Rd

8" Election District * FOR

4" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Harold Smith, Exec. Director * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Assoc. Catholic Charities, Inc.

Petitioner(s) * 03-204-SPHXA
¥ * %k L ¥ * * L ¥ * * ¥ *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

documentation filed in the case. 2@/%
V/ /é/ W ST T 27

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. DEMILI

Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 19" day of November, 2002, a copy of the foregoing
Entry of Appearance was mailed to Robert A. Hoffiman, Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP, 210

Allegheny Ave, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for Petitioner(s).

SEGENY - /@ﬁémm LI 2
Pii ) PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
T People’s Counsel for Baltimore County




ST. VINCENT'S CENTER

Serving the children of Maryland since
1856, St. Vincent's Center has always
cared for children in need. Today, its staft
and volunteers provide a nurturing, loving
and supportive treatment environment for
children and their families. St. Vincent’s, a
member of Catholic Charities’ Child and
Family Services Division, otfers transi-
tional and residential care and treatment
for children, birth to age 12, who are
unable to live in a family setting due to
emotional, behavioral and/or medical
problems, many times stemming from a
history of abuse and neglect. All children
are provided with a 24-hour therapeutic
environment that allows them te grow and
develop.

MISSION STATEMENT

St Vincent's Center strives to heal and
enrich the lives of vulnerable children and
families through a range of programs and
services in a
process that
SUPPOTLS the
growth and
development of
staft, s ethically
and profession-
ally sound,
culturally compe-

tent, and spiritu-

r

atly guided

RESIDENTIAL SERVICES

The following services are otfered to all
children at St. Vincent's Center:

* Structured Therapeutic group
living in a home like environment.

¢ (linical Services {including individual,
group, family and art therapy)

® (Lase Management
® UPsychiatric and Psychological Services

® Specialized Educational Services
(through private and public schools)

® (On-site medical care

@ (Oif-site specialty care & dental services
®* Volunteer & Recreational Programming
® Sprritual & Moral Development

® Summer School Program

DiacNosTic UNIT

A 90 day, ten bed program designed for the
evaluation and stabilization of children ages
four to twelve Services include placement
in a diagnostic classroom for the purpose of
assessment and the provision of educational
recommendations

- )

TREATMENT UNITS

For those children who require ongoing
treatment within a residential setting, St.
Vincent's offers five, twelve-bed treat-
ment units for children ages three to
twelve. This treatment is based on a
thorough assessment of the child and
family and takes into account all of the
child's Life Domains ~ Cognitive ~
Educational ~ Health and Wellness ~
Behavioral ~ Spiritual/ Moral ~ Cultural
~ Psychiatric ~ Recreation ~ Social/
Emotional and Family.

CuaAarA House

Chara House (Ka-ra, Greek meaning,
joy) is a community based, transitional
toster care home for medically fragile
infants and toddlers from birth to tour
years of age, including those who are at

risk for or who have HIV/AIDS prenatal
drug and alcchol exposure and other

medical and psychological challenges

Chara House 1s located in Baltimore Crty

REFERRAL/ADMISSIONS

For information on referral and
admissions to St. Vincent's programs,
contact the admissions coordinator at
410-252-4000 St Vincent's Center
accepts emergency and planned
admissions. .

L]
t
-
LS -
- L
L9 -
-
"
- -
- -

J'Ss CXHIBIT

J's Exhibit is a

unique series of
>rtwork and :
related materi- <

als, created by a {
victim of child °*
sexual abuse. The Exhibit has been devel-
oped into a powerful one of a kind,
learning and training process that s

fffff

presented locally and nationally to law
entorcement agencies, mental health
professionals, educators, physicians and
perpetrators of child sexual abuse.

CAREER
OPPORTUNITIES

We offer a team environment, career
crowth, competitive salaries and a benefit
package that includes medical, dental,
vision, 403b, life insurance, disability and
more  Our positions include child life
counselors, master level clinicians, nurses,
administrative support, management,
mamntenance, and housekeeping Intern-
ship programs are available for graduate
and undergraduate students
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Maryla nd Departm emt of Planning

Parrir N. Glendening Roy W. Kienity

Governor Secretary
Kathicen Kennedy Townsend Mary Abrams
L4 Governor Deputy Secretary

November 21, 2002

Mr. George Zahner
Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Mail Stop #1105
Towson MD 21204

Dear Mr, Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
1'1/20/02. The information has been submitted to Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the above
noted reviewer if you have any questions,

Sincerely,

e [R5 ‘

James R. Gatto

Manager

Metropolitan Planning

Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

301 West Precton Street » Swite 1101 » Baltimore, Maryland 21201-2365
Telephone: 410.767.4500 * Fax: 410.767.4480 « Toll Free: 1.877.767.6272 « TTY Users: Maryland Relay

Interset: wnp. MR state wrd 1c



&AHIE, BAETJER AND HOWARD, L1LP

Including professional corporations

OFFICES IN
210 Allegheny Avenue Q

MARYLAND
Post Office Box 5517 VASHINGTON. D.C
Towson, Maryland 21285-5517 , LG,

(410} 494-6200, Fax (410) 821-0147 VIRGINIA

www.vehable.com
Writer's Direct Number:
410-494-0285

ATIORNFYSYS AT L. AW
dhkarceski@venable.com

November 27, 2002

HAND-DELIVERED

Arnold Jablon, Directlor
Department of Permiis

and Development Management
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avcnue
Towson, MD 21204

Re:  Petitioner; Associated Catholic Charities, Inc.
2600 Pot Spring Road
Case No.: 03-204-SPHXA

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On behalf of my client, Associated Catholic Charities, Inc., I am respectfully
requesting that the Department of Permits and Development Management postpone the
above-referenced matter scheduled for Friday, December 20, 2002, at 10:00 a.m. Due to
a conflict in my schedule, I am not available on this date. Becky Hart of the Zoning
Review Office indicated to me that Thursday, January 9, 2003, 1s an available hearing
date. By way of this letter, I am, therefore, requesting that your Department reschedule
the hearing to January 9, 2003, so that [ can be present.

| appreciate your consideration of this request.

Ver

ly yours,

David H. Karceski

DHK/ald
ce: Mr. John D. Rusinko

vl

 RECENED
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Tﬁ'#'\} ' \ “el 5U|LD“‘:~I?5 ARE @NE STORY, 4 ZONING HISTORY ON THE SUBJECT FROFPERTY
Gl ' o ; Y S 9. THE SITE 15 SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER. NO ADDITIONAL
NN L % v, ~ - UTILITY CONNECTIONS ARE ANTICIPATED. LOCATIONS OF UTILITY
= .- SR Sl PR T ! * ~ LINES, FIRE HYDRANTS, & STORM DRAINAGE LINES WILL BE SHOWN
"4%" R ~ - 1 . "~ -t - AFTER THEY ARE VERIFIED BY FIELD SURVEY.
T " V0 H"S:}- :}i \ N L 8 ' 1& e ————— e -M_-—M"‘—H
) ~ 2 e S Al . 10. NO COMMERCIA. PERMITS HAYE BEEN ISSUED FOR THIS
S e - “ 1 n |
- ~L Z l wo Sl . BOO' +/- PROPERTY WITHN THE LAST § YEARS.
2 - ‘ A B #1. NO COMMERCIA. PERMITS HAVE BEEN ISSUED FOR THIS
\ ; R Lo PROPERTY WITHIN THE LAST 5 YEARS.
=Y " L
™ 5 S el s 12. NO ZONING HEARINGS, CRG, OR DEVELOPMENT PLAN ACTIONS
‘. T e s i ARE KNOWN FOR THE PROPERTY PRIOR TO THIS PETITION.
"\ . PROPOSED
NS \ N RESIDENTIAL 13. THE NUMBER CF EMPLOYEES AND RESIDENT STUDENTS [5 NOT
. ! N BUILDING EXPECTED TO CHANGE WITH THESE IMPROVEMENTS. AFTER NEW
L \ A e (ONE-LEVEL) BUILDINGS ARE COMPLETED, EXISTING BUILDINGS WILL BE RENOVATED
________ . f‘ . ) el IN TURN AND MAY BE ADAPTED FOR OTHER SCHOOL USES.
--------- IRREEET ] \\\/ , NO CHANGES IN TRAFFIC NUMBERS OR PATTERNS ARE ANTICIPATED.
. ;qh“ﬂ.\\_ J T, ‘ht H“H__- ’::JC.E‘E&‘ e RN ..-"#
563 - N\ BEFO B4 178.66" % S-S P 14, ALL SIGNS WILL COMPLY WITH BALTIMORE COUNTY REGULATIONS.
e ———————pe—— -—'H-_-_.__—‘*. .- . - - 0 T -
o ——————— "N ————— : . Of palyd 15, THERE ARE NO STREAMS WITHIN 100 FEET OF THE AREAS OF
.. . / | f \ \ W - SPECIAL HEARING, SPECIAL EXCEPTION, OR YARIANCE.
‘ S /o N 631924" W 43.15..- 16. THE HEIGHT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED BUILDINGS WILL NOT EXCEED
______ ‘*-RRQI}OS—ED_AREA'OEE___ Lo T 35 FEET IN THE R.C.4 ZONE AND 50 FEET IN THE D.R.2 ZONE.
Sl iPS(;\IQIA:E%RINGH S~ = : 7, ! 7. PARKING CALCULATIONS: REQUIRED ©  PROVIDED
_______________ o 1..._“_-1 - L ~ .. tﬁﬁ-"ﬂ-.._ -'*w_‘h_‘ T ,..--""’ I-* : It
“““““ It e s S T y , . ; EXISTING PARKING SPACES 75 1t
----------------- - “h"'-n..‘_”_ -"""'--______ h"‘*.._ﬁh -"“‘-...___‘ h""-—_ __,-'F / L : 1
- N ~ . * " PROPOSED PARKING SPACES 75 1904 **
* PARKING REQUIREMENT = # OF EMPLOYEES PLUS # OF VISITOR
SPACES AS REQUIRED BY ZONING COMMISSIONER,
“““““““““““““ 187 FULL-TIVE EMPLOYEES ARE DIVIDED INTO SHIFTS,
A EAECELE} 4351_0 = EQEC%L ;:ISN /—s%fEELM&A RngT |ﬁc THE LARGEST SHIFT, FROM NOON TO 5 PM, HAS 75 EMPLOYEES.
ME JOH N K
PARCEL 7 LOT 1 16214 342 SANDRA B FINK 08-2300008105 PARCEL & LOT 3 ** |NCLUDES & HANDICAP SPACES, 2 OF WHICH ARE VAN SPACES
DAVID NEIL AUERBACH 08-0B040E0BI0 10365| 353 1603 AL : |
cmsrmgeog%mz én.&uaamm 0.86 AC. o&-qggjfi%mgo Mgg%o%gg; g%ﬂ LOCATIONS OF HC SPACES TO BE DETERMINED,
08-2000014681 | ' 5265 AL 13 ALL PARKING SPACES SHALL BE 9'X 18" (MINIMUM), EXCEPT HANDICAP
o éaic:ﬁb t}m O 715 AC. EQE&ELN?’ Lﬂ J? — \ ‘ E’fffbfmﬂﬂ?: GPACES SHALL MEET A.D.A. REQUIREMENTS.
DOROTHY A JOHANSON HOMAYOON LAHLUI \ , , 0B-2300008166 .
126141“1‘52 7 1389] 345 R=85147" L=706.56 111 AC. 19. ALL PARKING GHALL BE ON ASPHALT PAVEMENT, WITH CURBING OR
3.80 AC. INES, INC. - - == ]
(ALSO KNOWNOE’J“:%&%%\QEEEQNTS CENTER) Y T . : ~ 20. A LANDSCAPE | LIGHTING PLAN WILL BE PREPARED ACCORDING TO
4360|360 ' LN THE BALTIMORE COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL, SUBJECT TO APPROVAL
PARCEL 22 43.25 AC. PARCEL & LOT & | BY BALTIMORE COUNTY,
5T0NEWA1L5L£E?%MEE; INC " , PO?“S PETHANY COMMINTY G, | T IS O T TN N\ N T N T T T e |
1‘ _ - - Jo
OE’ ‘24‘00000025 R=1 175‘9 5 ¢ - J E 1.2? AC,
24.84 AC. IR B | EGEND
S 156'11" E b I
N - ,_ 639.65 » . TTTTWARRTTTTOEX CONTOUR LINE
< f=19915’§’gr omsmone— || e g D RSSO s NN e T ' [ -
0 N (TYF) — EX. BUILDING
S PARCEL 77 == EX, BUILDING ——— I N N e
o BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC CO N 90°00'00° E (TYP.)
£ 5740] 525 16340 '
a 08-170001295 ' — EX. ROAD EDGE
S 020 AC e L B SIon N 452505 W
1] 1 6 4t it - ‘05" YT YT
X 5 13'4'30" E FOREST BUFFER 0% e W 150.55 ~ EXTREE LINE
S 187.81 - 5 IO41"W__ ~ RC.4 |
T \ — 7N\ 90.00 /f'" DR 2 EX. ZONING LINE
"E ,.....j . / 1007
2 - j PROPOSED DIVISION LINE [
7z R=2824.79' FOR MORTGAGE PURPOSES * I PROP. BUILDING
0 [=252.90" _— SO / ;;
C M (Lih"i::ﬁ , t{jN P s
3 4 A AL AR ;4" A N ,
g 2OTE 2 ~ APPECAMATE) PROP, ROAD EDGE
S NG AP 557 PARCEL 171 S e
0 REFLECTION KNOLL, APARTMENT €O .+~ L_ASSOCIATED CATHOLIC CHARITIES, INC. L \
5 08-1700007441 (VILLA MARIA SCHOOL) PROP. PARKING SPACE
< 10.85 AC. PARCEL 167 05%71:‘%?%1172 (9' X 18' MIN.)
& CARCEL 46 ST MARTHA'S HOUSING, INC. 2380 AC. _
oA WHISPERING HILLS APARTMENT CO 05‘3823?,%32745 . PROP. AREA OF SPECIAL
RS 5666] 165 2.01 AC ’ HEARING & VARIANCE
» 081800000413 ‘ / .
&t 26‘20 AC_ [Tt et s s s e e e e A e e e e s
N PARCEL 46 iy PROP.AREA OF SPECIAL —_—— e —————]
S WITNEY LAND COMPANY Gniana EXCEPTION DESIGN AND DRAWING BASED ON
@ o&g}go‘%mo | MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM. |
\ . .
S SITE PLAN gt
§ SCALE: 1" = 400’ | VERTICAL ™Y =2 ]
<
o
Q

MAP E— —

8, 1 mile 2 miles 3 miles

BENCHMARK
e T R e
Hub 16156  Elev. 502.605

DESCRIFTION
R.R. spike in macadam (¥ off face of berm)
S.E.side Pot Spring Rd.
72’ 5.0f C.L.of macadam drive to #2615
N 5961324 E 39447

PETITION

w

THE PETITIONER REQUESTS THE FOLLOWING:

1. SPECIAL HEARING TO ALLOW A FROPOSED BUILDING TO
STRADDLE THE ZONE LINE PURSUANT TO THE ZONING
COMMISSIONER'S POLICY MANUAL.

2 SPECIAL EXCEPTION TO PERMIT A COMMUNITY BUILDING
IN THE D.R. 2 AND R.C.4 ZONES PURSUANT TO SECTIONS
1A03.3.B.3 AND 1BO11C4 OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY
ZONING REGULATIONS.

3 VARIANCE FROM SECTIONS 1BO12.B.2 AND 504 OF THE
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS AND
DIVISION 1. SECTION A (PAGE 29) OF THE COMPREHENSIVE
MANUAL OF DEVELOPMENT POLICIES TO ALLOW TOTAL
BUILDING LENGTHS OF 600 FEET AND 440 FEET IN LIEU
OF THE PERMITTED 200 FEET IN THE D.R.2 ZONE.

DATA SOURCES

1. PLANIMETRICS AND ORTHOPHOTC INFORMATION FROM
BALTIMORE COUNTY GOVERNMET OFFICE OF INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY. (HORIZONTAL DATUM NAD 83, VERTICAL DATUM
NAVD&®, DATUM CAFTURED ON MARCH, 1295)

2 SITE PLAN INFORMATION FROM FILE TRANSFER OF MURPHY
AND DITTENHAFER ARCHITECTS, INC. DATED AUGUST 09, 2002

3 PROPERTY LINES AND FOREST BUFFER INFORMATION FROM
'PLAT OF THE YARIOUS CHARITABLE CORPORATIONS ASSOCIATED
WITH THE ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHDIOCESE OF BALTIMORE'
PREFARED BY KENNETH J. WELLS, INC. DATED 12/201921

4. PROFPERTY INFORMATION FROM MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF
ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION BALTIMORE COUNTY REAL

PROPERTY DATA SEARCH

| Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc.
¢ ‘ A Team of Land Planners,

200 East Pennsylvania Avenue Landscape Architects,
Towson, Maryland 21286 Golf Course Architects,
(410} 296-3333 Engineers, Surveyors &

Fax 2964705 Environmental Professionals

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR
SPECIAL EXCEPTION, SPECIAL HEARING,
& ZONING VARIANCE

' ST. VINCENT’S CENTER

2520 POT SPRING ROAD, TIMONIUM, MARYLAND

! 8TH ELECTION DISTRICT ATH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT

Mon Oct 286 09:47:44 2002
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PLAT

N OTES:

P | - OTHERS TO AND FROM THE GRAVEYARD AS DESCRIBED IN LIBER
o ) , 1.8.5. 1788 FOLIO 80. | - C

. ' . | ' ' I ,
| . ~ Of the ~ | | ‘ 1) THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS SUBJECT TO REVERTIBLE SLOPE | | '8)  PARCEL 13 SHOWN HEREON MAY BE SUBJECT TO THE RIGHTS OF ST. PARCEL 13 ' e I |
_ . . . EASEMENTS, UTILITY EASEMENTS, AND DRIVEWAY ADJUSTMENT AREAS » MARTHA'S HOUSING,. INC. IN AND.TO THE BED OF THE PRIVATE —UNE ] OF . TON [ DISTANCE :
- mRIO US CH‘:]RI?MB E ‘ - - | | LOCATED ON BOTH SIDES OF POT SPRING ROAD AND AS SHOWN ON o | DRIVE SEVERING SAID PARCEL. | L121 N 4 05 W 130.t
o _ Y, ¥ '- | _ RA TIONS ' BALTIMORE NTY BUREAL ' AND ACQUISITION DRAWNGS RW 71-208- o | | | | - | | | L12 N3 40" w 1304.27" |
_ S - | Y. il Dl i 7 7 THRU 71-208-12, . | - . .. 9) PARCEL 13 AND 14 SHOWN HEREON IS SUBLECT TO A BLANKET RIGHT 123 1 e g488.57 1 o o
B e o | | y ) ~ T . | | | . . T SOUDATED GAS ELECTRIC LIGHT AND POWER . _L124 S 1- .00 € 18781
- . - associated 'w'c,th, - . . SN 2) THE GRAVEYARD SHOWN HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO THE RIGHTS OF THOSE. COMPANY DESCRIBED N r . 112 N9 . 700" f  163.47
L | o e o e e | | " ENTITLED THERETO AS DESCRIBED N LIBER T1.8.5. 1786 FOUO 60. - D B LRER W.P.C. 509 FOUD 4%8. | S N C T I AN 3358
: | M T &, | ' ST B - . 10) PARCEL 13 AND 14 SHOWN HEREON IS SUBJECT TO A BLANKET RIGHT | . ulﬂ%ﬁ
. THE R OMAN CA THOLIC A]%CHDIOCESE L o 3) PARCELS 6 THRU 10 SHOWN HEREON IS SUBJECT TGO THE RIGHTS OF OF WAY TO CHESAPEAKE AND POTOMAC TELEPHONE COMPANY DESCRIBED 28 S 2 3w 120837
o o ST / * o - ) IN UBER W.P.C. 598 FOLIO 428. | ) | ' | |

~ OF BALTIMORE ) 1013 .
| / (.11 _ | NN - - o : 11) PARCEL 13 AND 14 IS SUBJECT TO A RIGHT OF WAY -
- - THE LOCATIONS OF THE BUILDINGS, PARKING AREAS AND LOCH RAVEN ‘ R UNDERGROUND. UTILITIES DE SoR

: . R | GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR UNDERGR
- EIGHTH ELECTION DISTRICT = | . ROAD AS SHOWN ON THE EAST SIDE OF POT SPRING ROAD WERE BASED N UBER RR.C. 4171 FOLIO 572 AND SHOWN ON TWO PLATS & DE0
: - - | o o : ' - FROM DALTIMORE COUNTY PHOTOGRAMMETRIC MAPS, - : - PREPARED B8Y 8.G.k E DRAWMING NUMBERS U.G. 1365-D AND 1385~D-
"BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | - | ' - - - ' NOT SHOWN HEREON. - -
| ' | . 5) PARCEL 5 SHOWN HEREON MAYBE SUBJECT TO AN AGREEMENT WITH ! | |
- SCALE: 1:2000 _DATE: 12/20/91 s CUNSOLIDATED GAS ELECTRIC LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY OF 12) PARCEL 13 SHOWN HEREON IS SUBJECT TO THE RIGHTS OF ST. g
: . | | + Ee . : BALNMORE TO A POLE UNE LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE OF POT MARTH.V'3 HOUSING, INC. TO THE USE OF THOSE UTILUTIES THAT C
- - | o | ' . | SPRING ROAD AS DESCRIBED N UBER G.L.B. 2185 FOUIO 89. SERVE IT'S LOT. | ~.
. : o _ | o - ©6) PARCEL 13 SHOWN HEREON IS SUBJECT TO REVERTIBLE SLOPE 13) PARCEL 5 SHOWN HEREON IS SUBJECT TO A RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT
— “_ . ~ | EASEMENT AS SHOWN ON BALTIMORE COUNTY BUREAU LAND TO THE CHESAPEAKE AND POTOMAC TELEPHONE COMPANY OF MARYLAND
\ | | - ACQUISITION DRAWING BY 71-208-198. ALONG AND N THE BEDS OF ROADS, STREETS, PARKING AREAS AND
: | + OTHER PATHS AND RESERVATIONS, ~ND MAY BE EXTENODED 1O
~ ~ - 7 PARCEL 13 SHOWN HEREON (S SUBJECT TO A REVERTIBLE EASEMENT

BUILDINGS WITHIN THE PARCEL AS DECRIBED IN UBER E.H.K., JR. 5861
FOR SUPPORTING SLOPES AS SHOWN ON BALTIMORE COUNTY BUREAU . - FOUO 593. | | | e

OF LAND ACQUISITION DRAWING NO. RW 71-206-198 AND DESCRIBED
IN UBER EH.K., JR. 5759 FOLIO 638. | o

- . —~—

, PARCEL 14
|§ | . . | | . - __LUNE | DIRECTION DISTANCE |
. | g | - | S | - L129 78 .
A T~ o . T e 2] - . ' - S
e Chrp T~ ST. MARTHA'S HOUSING, INC. >
T~ Ty T 7043/786
' T~ - - 87,643 sq. ft. . 7
| | . 2.0120 acres I

PROPOSED DIVISION LINE

FOR MORTGAGE PURPOSES FOREST BUFT .

INSERT

2, s Bt e fonrz
AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 26, 1983 THE BETH;E‘:T CSOZM/%L;N”Y' INC. PARCEL 13

REMAINING LANDS OF

—

==

45,162 sq. ft.

ASSOCIATED CATHOLIC CHARITIES, iNC.
1.0367 acres |

4360/360
3,607,818 sq. ft.

PARCEL 12 .

T ONE | DIRECTON | DISTANGE

T 193 N 8028y € 923 [UNE " DIRECTON _ DISTANCE /ﬁ/
94 N 8044 € a8y | - [ L4 T S 1221447 E 42511 -
198 N 9SS € 2464 | 18¢ N 402114 T
8Y € 19.42| | LI8S S 433950° E _ 22.37 ”
197 NN W 29| [OS N AT E :
— - : _ | _ N O g 4P e ';
199 N 22°52'59" W .. _ N 48726'56" E 3.29°
L100 N O1°38 48° W 1151 N 41°33'04° W 26,79
. L10Y N 20°44+ 08" ¢ 0 458" .00° V4
102 N sor W 149 N 413502° W 9.00
V03 N 761108 - N_4R°24'58" T}

) [

1104 N 3358 w . \ 88,09’

L.03 N 48759 2¢ ‘33°06" ¢

. ] py B
-

L1068 4300

Y

L107 3 48°59°28" W | 80.00

|
10" UNRECORDED UTILTY EASEMENT
EXHIBIT "D" CROSS EASEMENT
AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 26, 1985
|
:
f;
I

i : | |
I - 3!04- _w 5. 2 » .
L108 S 430034 E . N 4826’56 £ 0.69'
l L1099 S 485926 ] N 41°32'33" W 86.01° SEE INSET | 1
' L110 S 7659 2¢ , 126'56" ¥ 0.70° — .
l U Y 0 N_41.3304" ¥ 32 PARCEL 3
L1112 ' N 48°26'53" F T3 | . | .
U3 " 3 N 41°3307"° W .98° Zeo - LINE DIRECTION  DISTANCE
1114, L137 N 482653 19.27 L24 N 402114" E _ 584.5
| Hgg S 41°3307° E 1.18' . lljg S 500245 € 188.32 | |
S 413307 E 5.00° L 55'50'38° £ 580.03 |
: 1134 N 48°2653" E _ 100.060 —L27 S 29°3225" W 1147.64 |
| 871 L1181 . N 41°3137° W ___ 78.73 5 43 S 29°32725" W 783.07°] |
| L9 . N 624418 W 45.33 | 180 S 89°3801" W 312.99 3 L182 1 1011029 448.63 | |
: | U120 N 2715%2"€  20.007]  [TL183 N 002359 W___ 30.00 - — Do 002359 W 30007
o o S - | 1182 N 10M0729" W 448.6 89°36'01" W |
R e - 4t S S0P i1e078 - PARCEL 12 - BN TR 1 vl 1 v 4
o | . % T 145 S 132923 W 247.60 Q SEE INSERT -\ __L134 N 4828’53 E  100.00 |
G | . |  L46 SS g:_gg'%: 3 23.36° SECTION 4 POT SPRING P AT 25/52 _ _ | .. A 7Y | E}ig g 41°3307° E 500
SO N | S L47 " ___ 810.73 * - S PARCEL 11 y & 41°33°07° E 1.18
S N PARCEL 11 148 N 03'5344” W __ 350.00 ' N ' PARCEL S - N 482653 £ 5.2 ;
?g N — 148 S 880616 W 400.00 VILLA MARIA, INC. 3852/611— \ REMAINING LANDS OF REMAINING LANDS OF L138 N 41°3307" W 0.98 |
g% - - : 151 S 7501M6" W  912.10 OVERLAPING MTLE LINES "‘ 852 /611 | 3984/218 . L140 N 413304 W 11.62 |
= . W 152 N 141918 W 116.73° - . 3 _ / 1 Lgﬁ . S L1419 S 48°268'S6° W 0.70 . S
{0 L83 R >01.30 154 N 144217 W 758.32 N ’ | ; 19.6655 acres . _ L1437 N 4826'58" E ' '
1 L N et 153810 e N iT0T W 188 SECTION 4 \ ' - | r 45 N 4B 2458 E a2
i \ | L68 3 144 m - 738.32 57 N 37.38'12'3"5“5"‘" — POT SPRING | e 10" UNRECORDED WATER MAIN EASEMENT | = | 1148 S 41.3'“.m"l—'r"€—'-—-iﬁ'?4 | _ .
189§ 15031 297.01"] 67384STE 157420 ' R EXHIBIT °C"  CROSS EASEMENT AGREEMENT S ) P9 heod AT N 18T aal _ |
- I 190 SI19I8" E 32.94 T T PLAT 25/51 : : DATED JUNE 26, 1985 | L ' U148 N 489 s o] *
CORVE | RADIUS | LENGIH 911,47 309,82 ' \ \ \ S a8 N 413502 W 9.00 '
N CHORD BEARING spring head—C . \. L1 0 N _4824'58" E 52.00
- _TANGENT ] CHORD | _ BEARING 30833 N 165128 E ‘ A e N Y 26.79
| | — - 469540 £ PARCEL. 8 o | ' / /" L__ | | _Ilj:i_____ﬁ_ 013431 E 72.08" | | |
1 ' DRECTON T DSTANGE ) Caphing heod ' CThES S eRwRE s 0
+ - 14 ™ R | - _ T o —y 0 : .
_ l 18 ey S 20 INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT N\ \
| | - - . T84 N 1498w 1609.33" - S | | g{f' | AN -
ol PARCEL 10 T S P T X N 750116" € 912.10 | o
- | — - ' 168 N 88'0616 E ~ 1210.73 | T | '
- —UNE T . . . - \ . H
o l | M L B | 167 S 051027 W 184.65"] \ .
| g -~ : Y S 004227 W 783.26° | ~
S —— W e —eser] | 169 S 020527" W 199.23 FOREST BUFFERS Y f
. | TR i = . w1 14 L70 S 10°4327" W 161.83 . |
; . — 7 S 170527" W ~204.01 K
1t L72 S 220727 W___ 246.87" | | : |
L73 S 649827 ¥ 12889"] N
: 10" UTIL ASEMENT PARCEL 6
€4 100000 213.36" , ~ 3390/336 / REMAINING LANDS OF |
| |  i07.04 212.86° G 410859 E / - - LOT 1 M
N 3,845,782 sq. ft. G
o 88.2870 acres S8
o SECTION 3 _ ) _ ~,
| ' | POT SPRING R ht-rmlttm'b?:azp | . B , | i
1l PLAT 20/37 o boke pols | conc mon \ D PR . , .
1l o T ss mhg ig_mh PROPOSED 10’ WATER LINE N ' E o OING. - T
- : ~ lec MR X CROSS EASEMENT STELLA MARIS HOS Ly i .,
| | Bgﬁo_polq ' | o o 4423 /468
) , N . vented mh "\ C _ L184 ) 398,314 sq. . |
’ e .. BN _mcugagg/t;';_‘_/_ o tronsformer spring head~, (- \‘ _ 0.1440 acre - - 7" - bgke pole
SR | | - venied mh O ateom \0 - PARCEL 2 '} | Y U
o — stone 1d - PROF JSED 10° SANITARY SEWER -t . NEW DIVISION LINE ' STELLA MARIS HOSPICE, INC. { | '
| R ,,_ | . " - - - - & R JOINT VENTUR
o \ - , - CROSS EASEMENT dB - FOR MORTGAGE PURPOSES 3 65 2‘;:3/ 464 “ ’ P PARCEL W -
- | T | | | tels mh ) o2 ‘ 3q. . o g 6404 /829
’ _ Eg&.' pol ﬁ;; . , . '.' mho - sisc mh : tele mh t':'mh \\ - 14.9904 qcres o A’f"-'“";—- P& _bgke pole
1 é‘" = ‘ A CEL 10 . GRAWYARD \ ss m | | - 28 mh N ~ . . X ‘:‘ ‘bake poles
| THE BETHANY GOMMUNITY, INC. . - < /P
[ - ;| o . 6942/841 | . | _
| . - PROPOSED 10°. SANITARY SEWER pipe d
- oAy SEER A 34,981 'sq v U CROSS EASEMENT ' o , . -
! - 0.8030 acres - | C. N/ | . - PARCEL 2
A 3sd mh | | ‘ ONE
e 10° SANITARY SEWEH'™ . Y FOREST BUFFER | ~ STORM DRAIN EASEMENT _ . | j 1 boks pole 1. N 122144
RIGHT OF WAY < | ~ pios 1d RW 84-377-1 \ )/ . 1. N 85°47°0¢
6902/565 _ ' R L § 1900
) » ' ' g . ] .
L%J}‘Jé? RIGHT OF WAY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT EASEMENT \\ " (;J L —__ S 6140
U PARCEL 7 (29~ A 5 8584,
' ‘VILLA MARIA, INC. . _ - . - TRl bgke pole t18 .
 5036,/202 , 4 - & [ fF ™ 1
139,999 sq. ft. Ay, S ‘ L
- 3.2139 acres 13 h \ SR L2
| ‘ > . | A | o : | - - v « N bgde pole L2
| v o o i . PARCEL 4 3 ' | \ \ .,_conc mon {
| | STELLA MARIS HOSPICE, INC. FOREST BUFFER bws
- | PARCEL 8 T 2 0/342 conc mon 14
L PARCEE 9 REMAINING LANDS: OF ) 1,421,089 sq. ft.
VILLA MAR'A, INC, VILLA MARIA, INC. / - _32;5237 acres
7328/349 3845/231 : / e
142,996 sq. fi. 3,283,662 sq. fi. spring fouse ’
- 3.2827 acres 75.3816 acres | | ’ '
, | , conc mon {d '
: Y
\ ’ spring head ——*i,
. -y
. - - -\43' con¢c mon fd ’
20" RIGHT OF WAY IN COMMON W/OTHERS L46 -~
FOR INGFHESS AND EGRESS 6902/565 o . MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
AND 6942/641 ,. | - 4 45 MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL "-\ 393/465.
PARCEL 1 Modified by DMW on September 24, 1998 | ' l I
For Presentation to Baltimore County '
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Scale: 1" =200’

158 2 O NOYS3A4 W 35000
| L6C S 035344 £ 350.00
L61 S 86068'16° W 400.00° |
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- F 'EPARED BY: -
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g